= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

2§!HH

IaRinInannnn=

F29891-
1115/1P
P1F3U-
5
P44/064
F12310-
07381/0-
f1411UU
13418P-
57/P97P
5/4U11P
3/11817-
263859-
!36/5524
199F70-
5P822-6

0265-P7

69P63-6

(R7) 19:25 KILBEGGAN, 3m 1f
AXA Farm Insurance Midlands National Handicap Chase (Class ) (5YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

CAP YORK (FR) 124
b g Ballingarry - Robbe

JUDGEMENT DAY 367 CD BF
b g Tuapeka Knight - Gaye Moscow

YANWORTH (GB) 14 D

ch g Norse Dancer - Yota

MOONSHINE BAY 115D
b g Milan - Chantoue Royale

FREEWHEELIN DYLAN 196 CD

b g Curtain Time - Gaye Future

THREE MUSKETEERS 435
b g Flemensfirth - Friendly Craic

THE BIG LENSE 229
b g Court Cave - Megans Joy

THE RED MENACE 110
ch g Mountain High - Heather Sue

WOODS WELL 195
ch g Fleetwood - Millbrook Marble

CREADAN GRAE 305 BF

g g Scorpion - Tenerife Pearl

MEGALOMANIAC (GB) 286 BF
br g Alfred Nobel - Hint Of Humour

FULL CRY 216 cD
b g Milan - Gaye Melody

TESSERACT 343
b g Trans Island - Ballinagar Lady

SWINGBRIDGE 303 cD
b g Milan - Creative Approach

PLINTH 14 cC

b g Montjeu - Crazy Volume

FROM EDEN (usa) 2
g g Paddy O'prado - Mizzcan'tbewrong

GET OUT THE GATE 16 BF
b g Mahler - Chartani

811-10b

811-8p

1011-7

711-6p

811-5t

1011 - 5p

711 - 4tp

611 -4b

911-1p

811 -0p

711-0

10 10 -

13tp

910 - 13t

12 10 -

12bt

1010-11

7 10 - 9bt

710-7t

E Walsh (7)
N Meade

H Morgan (7)
H de Bromhead

M P Walsh
E Bolger

R M Power
Mrs J Harrington

R A Doyle (3)
Dermot McLoughlin

D N Russell
G Elliott

L P Dempsey
G Elliott

S W Flanagan
N Meade

G Brouder (7)
G Elliott

D F O'Regan
G Elliott

Rachael Blackmore
H de Bromhead

D Robinson (3)
H de Bromhead

S D Torrens (7)
A A Howard

K C Sexton
G Elliott

Reserve 1
E Bolger

Reserve 2
G Elliott

Reserve 3
G Elliott

140

138

137

136

135

135

134

134

131

130

130

129

129

128

127

125

123



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: Some things don't change even in the 'new normal' and Gigginstown and JP
McManus are multiply represented in this valuable handicap chase, as well as trainers Gordon Elliott
and Henry de Bromhead. From a smaller yard FREEWHEELIN DYLAN might trump them all, though.
Dermot McLoughlin's 8-y-o goes well at this track and this will have been a target for connections for
some time. He was last in action at Christmas so the lay-off is a concern, but he landed a nice prize at
Punchestown on his penultimate start. Topweight Cap York won the Leinster National at Naas in
March and may fare best of the Gigginstown quartet, while Tesseract was touched off in this last year
and, off just a pound higher mark, is of interest on his first start for Aidan Howard. Three Musketeers
has come down to a nice mark over fences and, with Davy Russell on board, he could be the best of
Gordon Elliott's five runners.

Top Tip: FREEWHEELIN DYLAN (5)
Watch out for: CAP YORK (1)

ElEE races
Elflyracs | DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY & Appstore | ‘W ansaois |

© 2020 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



