

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R7) 19:25 KILBEGGAN, 3m 1f

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1	**	F29891-	CAP YORK (FR) 124 b g Ballingarry - Robbe	8 11 - 10b	E Walsh (7) N Meade	140
2	*	1115/1P -	JUDGEMENT DAY 367 C D BF b g Tuapeka Knight - Gaye Moscow	8 11 - 8p	H Morgan (7) H de Bromhead	138
3		P1F3U- 5	YANWORTH (GB) 14 D ch g Norse Dancer - Yota	10 11 - 7	M P Walsh E Bolger	137
4		P44/064 -	MOONSHINE BAY 115 D b g Milan - Chantoue Royale	7 11 - 6p	R M Power Mrs J Harrington	136
5		F12310-	FREEWHEELIN DYLAN 196 CD b g Curtain Time - Gaye Future	8 11 - 5t	R A Doyle (3) Dermot McLoughlin	135
6		07381/0-	THREE MUSKETEERS 435 b g Flemensfirth - Friendly Craic	10 11 - 5p	D N Russell G Elliott	135
7		4411UU -	THE BIG LENSE 229 b g Court Cave - Megans Joy	7 11 - 4tp	L P Dempsey G Elliott	134
В	4.	13418P-	THE RED MENACE 110 ch g Mountain High - Heather Sue	6 11 - 4b	S W Flanagan N Meade	134
9	*	57/P97P -	WOODS WELL 195 ch g Fleetwood - Millbrook Marble	9 11 - 1p	G Brouder (7) G Elliott	131
10	*	5/4U11P -	CREADAN GRAE 305 BF g g Scorpion - Tenerife Pearl	8 11 - 0p	D F O'Regan G Elliott	130
11	*	3/11817-	MEGALOMANIAC (GB) 286 BF br g Alfred Nobel - Hint Of Humour	7 11 - 0	Rachael Blackmore H de Bromhead	130
12	H	263859-	FULL CRY 216 CD b g Milan - Gaye Melody	10 10 - 13tp	D Robinson (3) H de Bromhead	129
13		P6/5524 -	TESSERACT 343 b g Trans Island - Ballinagar Lady	9 10 - 13t	S D Torrens (7) A A Howard	129
14		199F70-	SWINGBRIDGE 303 CD b g Milan - Creative Approach	12 10 - 12bt	K C Sexton G Elliott	128
15		5P822-6	PLINTH 14 C b g Montjeu - Crazy Volume	10 10 - 11	Reserve 1 E Bolger	127
16		0265-P7	FROM EDEN (USA) 2 g g Paddy O'prado - Mizzcan'tbewrong	7 10 - 9bt	Reserve 2 G Elliott	125
17		69P63-6	GET OUT THE GATE 16 BF b g Mahler - Chartani	7 10 - 7t	Reserve 3 G Elliott	123

ATR VERDICT: Some things don't change even in the 'new normal' and Gigginstown and JP McManus are multiply represented in this valuable handicap chase, as well as trainers Gordon Elliott and Henry de Bromhead. From a smaller yard FREEWHEELIN DYLAN might trump them all, though. Dermot McLoughlin's 8-y-o goes well at this track and this will have been a target for connections for some time. He was last in action at Christmas so the lay-off is a concern, but he landed a nice prize at Punchestown on his penultimate start. Topweight Cap York won the Leinster National at Naas in March and may fare best of the Gigginstown quartet, while Tesseract was touched off in this last year and, off just a pound higher mark, is of interest on his first start for Aidan Howard. Three Musketeers has come down to a nice mark over fences and, with Davy Russell on board, he could be the best of Gordon Elliott's five runners.

Top Tip: FREEWHEELIN DYLAN (5)

Watch out for: CAP YORK (1)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



